To the Honorating genomessioner of Princes and Trademarks: Prosse record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(tes): Indian Cathe, Citice Haybail, Nigel Brage Additional numeris) in conveying party(tes) attached? _Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther	OIPE		D
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Julian Cable: Clive Haybail: Nigel Brings Additional ametes) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X. Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Inne 25, 2001, June 18, 2001, June 18, 2001. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications is Same as above A Patent Application No.(s) O9/888-883 Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be marked: Name: William M. Lee, Jr Jinemia Address: Lee, Mann. Stitth, McWilliams, Sweeney & Obitson Yes City Citicago State: Hainsts Zip- 60800-2786 O Statement and signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge and belief, the focolomic information is signature. To die best of my knowledge an	FORM PTO- RECORDATION FORM OF PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
1. Name of conveying party(e): Main Cable; Cive Hayhall, Nigel Bragg Additional names) of conveying party(e): attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment		ease record the attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.
Additional namets) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yet X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X. Asygment	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving p	arty(ies):
Additional names) of conveying purty (ie) attached? _Ves X_ No 3. Nature of conveyince: X_Assignment	Julian Cable; Clive Hayball; Nigel Bragg		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes <u>X</u> No	Street Address: 2351 Boulevard	Alfred Nobel, St. Laurent, Quebec
Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other	3. Nature of conveyance:	H4S 2A9 Canada	44
Execution Date: June 25, 2001; June 18, 2001; June 18, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). 1	X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached? _ Yes _X_No
Execution Date: June 25, 2001; June 18, 2001; June 18, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). 1	_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Same as above A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/888,883 Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be matted: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Total films S. Zip: 60690-2786 Open State: Illims S. Zip: 60690-2786 Do not 1.5E Tills SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the Next of my knowledge and behet, the foregoing information is: William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Do not 1.5E Tills SPACE Do not detail information for the original document of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 7. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Bus Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 mitures per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to be to deciment and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to be to document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.		10-23-	2001
Additional numbers attached: Yes X No Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreconfigurations is the and correct and mny attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Do not use this sportion Do not use this sportion Do not deach-this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Commissioner of Patents and Comment to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gashering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Unified of Comment and Budget, Paper we document and gashering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Unified of Comment and Comment a			
Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is represented by the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is signature. To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information for the proving information for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Box Assignments Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Do not detail these portions Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Do not detail these portions Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Do not detail these portions Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Do not detail these portions Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Comment to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Unified patents of the Unified Patents and Budget, Paperwe	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	10188	1809
Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is represented by the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is signature. To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information for the proving information for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Box Assignments Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Do not detail these portions Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Do not detail these portions Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Do not detail these portions Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Do not detail these portions Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Comment to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Unified patents of the Unified Patents and Budget, Paperwe		date of the application is: Same as above	/e
Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, J. Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 P.O. Box 2786 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12.093 LAttach-dephase copy of this form if paying by deposit account: Box Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecoming information is trial and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 7 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document of the sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document for the Office of Management and Budget, Paperson		1	
Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Same: William M. Lee, Jr. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 12.0013 (Attach deplease copy of this form if passing by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is real and correct and uny attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12.0013 (Attach deplease copy of this form if passing by deposit account.) Do not use THIS SPACE Total number of applications and patents involved: one October 8, 2001 Date Total number of applications and patents involved: one Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the cample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M: Lee, Jr. Internal Address:	09/888,883		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M: Lee, Jr. Internal Address:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M: Lee, Jr. Internal Address:			
Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P. D. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 Do Not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 7 Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U	Additional numbers atta		
Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Do not deach this portion Do not deach this portion Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 7 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gat	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: one
Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 Do Not Use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conject and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Ir: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 7 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U Box Manney of Patents and Trademark (Office office office of Information Systems, PRS 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperway of Trademark of Management and Budget, Paperway	Nome: William M. Lee, Ir	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$	40.00
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson	X Enclosed	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecoing information is true and corece and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 7 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing sheet sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing sheet sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing sheet sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing sheet sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing sheet sample cover sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperway and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperway and the sample cover sheet.	City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	_ Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecoing information is true and corece and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 7 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing sheet sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing sheet sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing sheet sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing sheet sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing sheet sample cover sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperway and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperway and the sample cover sheet.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 7 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U Depart and Trademark Office of Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the United States and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwer.		(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by	deposit account.)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the United States and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwer.	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 7 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Undergraph Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood.		/	
William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 7 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and Budget, Paperwood Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood Proceedings of the Patents and Paten	9. Statement and signature.	precedant any attached copy is a true cop	y of the original document.
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 7 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing to document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Jer J	October 8, 2001
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing to document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperson	Name of Person Signing Signature Tot	al number of pages including cover shee	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing to document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperson			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwo	Do not detach	this portion	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U document and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwo	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing a document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. Peterst and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood	Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks	
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample of the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Information Systems of Informati	Washington,	D.C. 20231	
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average abdocument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sa Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Was Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC. 20503.	out 30 minutes per document to be reconsimple cover sheet. Send comments regal shington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of	ded, including time for reviewing rding this burden estimate to the U f Management and Budget, Paperwo

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012260 FRAME: 0981

CASE: 13620ID

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office addresses is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

the address of whose registered office is:

World Trade Center of Montreal. 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor,

Montreal, Ouebec Canada H2Y 3Y4

(hereinafter called "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, including any and all priority rights, in and to certain inventions relating to

A Method and Apparatus for Optimizing Network Services

identified	in	Nortel's	records	as	13620ID	and	set	forth	in	an	application	for	letters	patent	of
the United	Stat	tes of Ame	rica Seria	al N	umber			fil	led c	on		,			

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent in all countries that may be granted for said inventions, to the intent that any such patent or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Nortel alone or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (We) undertake without charge to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Nortel, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (We) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Nortel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any right of priority.

This Assignment does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000.

itness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Julian Cable

146 Stortford Hall Park

1

Bishops Stortford

Herts CM23 5AP

United Kingdom

Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

PATENT

Date: 25 July 7801

	PH 8	CASE: 13620ID Date: 18/6/01
Witness Signature	Clive Hayball	Date: 18/6/07 Assignor
7	9 Bullfields	1133151101
	Sawbridgeworth	
JOU Ry M	Herts CM21 9DB	
Witness Name (print)	United Kingdom	
	Negel L. Bragg	Date: 18-06 -01
Witness Signature	Nigel Bragg	Assignor
	Homewards Chapel Road	
	Weston Colville	
JPC R7A	Cambridge CB1 5NX	
Witness Name (print)	United Kingdom	
		Date:
Witness Signature		Assignor
		Assignor
Witness Name (print)		
		Date:
Witness Signature		Assignor
ii imess signature		-

2

Witness Name (print)